
Website:  

h
p://www.hometeamsonline.com/teams/?u=vfp_18ugold&s=so ball 

Head Coach : 

  Mike Lorine  

 610.633.9672  

 mike.lorine@gmail.com  

 

Assistant Coach:  

 Mark Lesher 

 484.794.1806 

 mklesher@gmail.com 

Valley Forge Patriots 

18U Gold 

2023 

5/27 - 5/28 
 Valley Forge Patriots Memorial Day Invite 
 Heuser Park - King of Prussia, PA 

6/10 - 6/11 
 Jersey Outlaws Summer Showcase 
 Marlton, NJ 

6/15 - 6/17 
 Pennsbury Invitational 
 Newtown, PA 

6/22 - 6/24 
 ROCK Fastpitch Summer Challenge 
 Newtown, PA 

6/29 - 7/2 
 TNT Summer Showcase 
 Quakertown, PA 

7/7 - 7/9  
 Pegasus College Showcase 
 Wilmington, DE 

7/13 - 7/14 
 Legendary Softball Summer Scorcher 
 Virginia Beach, VA 

7/22 - 7/23 
 TBD 
 TBD 

7/28 - 7/30 
 New England’s Finest Summer Showcase 
 Plainville, MA 

 

2023 Summer Schedule #77 Jelena Gardner 

2025 

Pitcher / Utility 

Sparrows Point HS (MD) 

jelenagardner@gmail.com 

R-R 

GPA: N/A SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

#96 Madison Long 

2025 

Catcher / 3B 

Archbishop Carroll HS 

longmadison12@gmail.com 

R-R 

GPA: 4.0 SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 



#12 Avery Schwartz 

2023 

SS / 2B 

Methacton HS 

R-R 

Gwynedd Mercy University 

#8 Courtney Freese 

2024 

Pitcher / 1B 

Methacton HS 

court8freese@gmail.com 

R-R 

GPA: 3.6 SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

#99 Jillian Heimberger 

2023 

Pitcher / 3B 

Unionville HS 

*** COMMITTED *** 

R-R 

Lackawanna College 

#13 Emma Lamlin 

2024 

Outfield / 2B 

Archbishop Carroll HS 

lamlin413@gmail.com 

R-R 

GPA: 3.9 SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

#5 Kassidy Kehoe 

2023 

1B / Utility 

North Penn HS 

R-R 

*** COMMITTED *** 

#10 Lauren Martin 

2023 

1B / OF 

Archbishop Carroll HS 

L-L 

Haverford College 

#27 Madison Martin 

2023 

3B / Catcher  

Archbishop Carroll HS 

*** COMMITTED *** 

R-R 

Franklin & Marshall College 

#50 Kamaha'o Bode 

2024 

Outfield / Catcher 

Springside Chestnut Hill  

kamabode808@gmail.com 

R-L 

GPA: 4.0 SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

#17 Dakotah Jones 

2025 

Pitcher / Outfield 

Archbishop Carroll HS 

dakotah15@icloud.com 

R-R 

GPA: N/A SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

#14 Caitlyn Senkow 

2024 

Catcher / Utility 

Ridley HS 

caitlynsenkow14@gmail.com 

R-R 

GPA: 3.8 SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

#86 Julia Scannapieco 

2025 

Pitcher / 1B 

Council Rock South HS 

juliascan11@gmail.com 

R-L 

GPA: 3.3 SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

#23 Elizabeth Proctor 

2024 

Utility / Pitcher 

Upper Perkiomen HS 

eap2318@gmail.com 

R-R 

GPA: 4.0 SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

#2 Brennan Corr 

2025 

Utility 

Conestoga HS 

becorr2025@gmail.com 

R-R 

GPA: N/A SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

#11 Grace Header 

2024 

Outfield 

Twin Valley HS 

geheader@outlook.com 

R-R 

GPA: 4.0 SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

*** COMMITTED *** 

#15 Janie Lofland 

2025 

2B / Outfield 

Conestoga HS 

R-R 

GPA: 3.6 SAT: N/A ACT: N/A 

janie5lofland@gmail.com 

Elizabethtown College 

*** COMMITTED *** 


